## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 31338/2022

JAMES Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 130/2023 - EXTENSION OF TIME FROM SURRENDERING)

Date: 13-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

Mr. S. Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A. No. 130/2023 is allowed in view of the submission made by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

The Registry is directed to post the matter before appropriate Bench within a period of two weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER