SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 31338/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2022 in CRLRP No. 159/2015 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

JAMES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 165693/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 24-01-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

Mr. Seeraj Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in three weeks.

In the meantime, the sentence imposed shall stand suspended.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)