SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.1296/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2022 in CRLRP No. 159/2015 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

JAMES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 165693/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 01-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

Mr. Seraj Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Reshma Bai Bhukya, Adv. Mr. Md. Ekhlakh Alam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written arguments, if any, be filed within two days.

(KAVITA PAHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)